

Senate Amendment 5145

PAG LIN

1 1 Amend Senate File 2341, as passed by the Senate, as
1 2 follows:
1 3 #1. Page 1, by striking lines 9 and 10 and
1 4 inserting the following: ~~<any judge thereof the board~~
1 5 ~~of supervisors of the person's county of residence or~~
1 6 ~~the board's designee~~, stating that the>.
1 7 #2. Page 1, lines 24 and 25, by striking the words
1 8 ~~<office of the county general assistance director>~~ and
1 9 inserting the following: ~~<county board of supervisors~~
1 10 ~~or the board's designee>~~.
1 11 #3. Page 1, line 35, by striking the words
1 12 ~~<general assistance director>~~ and inserting the
1 13 following: ~~<board of supervisors or the board's~~
1 14 ~~designee>~~.
1 15 #4. Page 2, line 18, by inserting after the word
1 16 ~~<supervisors>~~ the following: ~~<or the board's~~
1 17 ~~designee>~~.
1 18 #5. Page 2, lines 22 and 23, by striking the words
1 19 ~~<general assistance director>~~ and inserting the
1 20 following: ~~<board of supervisors or the board's~~
1 21 ~~designee>~~.
1 22 #6. Page 3, line 27, by inserting after the word
1 23 ~~<supervisors>~~ the following: ~~<or the board's~~
1 24 ~~designee>~~.
1 25 #7. Page 3, line 33, by striking the word ~~<board>~~
1 26 and inserting the following: ~~<county>~~.
1 27 #8. Page 4, line 5, by inserting after the word
1 28 ~~<supervisors>~~ the following: ~~<or the board's~~
1 29 ~~designee>~~.
1 30 #9. Page 4, by striking lines 13 and 14 and
1 31 inserting the following: ~~<investigation or trip.~~
1 32 ~~This section does not apply to an appointee who~~
1 33 ~~receives>~~.
1 34 #10. Page 4, by striking lines 16 through 27.
1 35 #11. Page 4, line 32, by striking the word and
1 36 figure ~~<or 225.20>~~.
1 37 #12. Page 5, line 2, by inserting after the word
1 38 ~~<supervisors>~~ the following: ~~<or the board's~~
1 39 ~~designee>~~.
1 40 #13. Page 5, line 29, by inserting after the word
1 41 ~~<supervisors>~~ the following: ~~<or the board's~~
1 42 ~~designee>~~.
1 43 #14. Page 6, by inserting after line 29 the
1 44 following:
1 45 <Sec. _____. Section 225.20, Code 2005, is
1 46 repealed.>
1 47 #15. By renumbering as necessary.
1 48 SF 2341.H
1 49 jp/es/25

1 50